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Table 29 Consumer Price Index, Inflation Rate, Monthly Percent Change

and Purchasing Power of Peso in Region 11

(2012 = 100)

2012 100.0 1.00

January 99.2 1.01

February 99.5 0.3 1.01

March 100.0 0.5 1.00

April 100.0 0.0 1.00

May 100.0 0.0 1.00

June 99.6 -0.4 1.00

July 99.4 -0.2 1.01

August 99.9 0.5 1.00

September 100.2 0.3 1.00

October 100.4 0.2 1.00

November 100.8 0.4 0.99

December 101.1 0.3 0.99

2013 102.4 2.4 0.98

January 101.4 2.2 0.3 0.99

February 102.0 2.5 0.6 0.98

March 102.2 2.2 0.2 0.98

April 102.3 2.3 0.1 0.98

May 102.3 2.3 0.0 0.98

June 102.4 2.8 0.1 0.98

July 102.4 3.0 0.0 0.98

August 102.3 2.4 -0.1 0.98

September 102.5 2.3 0.2 0.98

October 102.7 2.3 0.2 0.97

November 102.8 2.0 0.1 0.97

December 103.1 2.0 0.3 0.97

2014 104.7 2.2 0.96

January 103.3 1.9 0.2 0.97

February 103.4 1.4 0.1 0.97

Purchasing

% Change Power of Peso
Year/Month C P I Inflation Rate

Monthly



March 103.7 1.5 0.3 0.96

April 103.9 1.6 0.2 0.96

May 104.2 1.9 0.3 0.96

June 105.0 2.5 0.8 0.95

July 104.8 2.3 -0.2 0.95

August 104.7 2.3 -0.1 0.96

September 105.3 2.7 0.6 0.95

October 106.0 3.2 0.7 0.94

November 105.9 3.0 -0.1 0.94

December 105.9 2.7 0.0 0.94

2015 106.8 2.0 0.94

January 105.6 2.2 -0.3 0.95

February 106.0 2.5 0.4 0.94

March 106.3 2.5 0.3 0.94

April 106.8 2.8 0.5 0.94

May 107.0 2.7 0.2 0.93

June 107.1 2.0 0.1 0.93

July 107.3 2.4 0.2 0.93

August 107.1 2.3 -0.2 0.93

September 106.3 0.9 -0.7 0.94

October 106.7 0.7 0.4 0.94

November 107.3 1.3 0.6 0.93

December 107.8 1.8 0.5 0.93

2016 108.4 1.5 0.92

January 107.8 2.1 0.0 0.93

February 107.7 1.6 -0.1 0.93

March 108.1 1.7 0.4 0.93

April 108.6 1.7 0.5 0.92

May 108.7 1.6 0.1 0.92

June 108.8 1.6 0.1 0.92

July 108.8 1.4 0.0 0.92

August 108.5 1.3 -0.3 0.92

September 108.0 1.6 -0.5 0.93

October 107.9 1.1 -0.1 0.93

November 108.9 1.5 0.9 0.92

December 109.4 1.5 0.5 0.91

2017 111.8 3.1 0.89

January 110.3 2.3 0.8 0.91

February 110.7 2.8 0.4 0.90

March 110.8 2.5 0.1 0.90



April 111.4 2.6 0.5 0.90

May 111.1 2.2 -0.3 0.90

June 111.4 2.4 0.3 0.90

July 111.5 2.5 0.1 0.90

August 111.9 3.1 0.4 0.89

September 112.3 4.0 0.4 0.89

October 112.9 4.6 0.5 0.89

November 113.5 4.2 0.5 0.88

December 113.9 4.1 0.4 0.88

2018 118.1 5.6 0.85

January 115.1 4.4 1.1 0.87

February 115.2 4.1 0.1 0.87

March 115.3 4.1 0.1 0.87

April 116.2 4.3 0.8 0.86

May 116.6 5.0 0.3 0.86

June 117.4 5.4 0.7 0.85

July 118.4 6.2 0.9 0.84

August 119.8 7.1 1.2 0.83

September 121.2 7.9 1.2 0.83

October 121.7 7.8 0.4 0.82

November 120.6 6.3 -0.9 0.83

December 119.9 5.3 -0.6 0.83

2019 121.0 2.5 0.83

January 120.5 4.7 0.5 0.83

February 120.4 4.5 -0.1 0.83

March 120.2 4.2 -0.2 0.83

April 120.7 3.9 0.4 0.83

May 120.9 3.7 0.2 0.83

June 121.1 3.2 0.2 0.83

July 120.9 2.1 -0.2 0.83

August 121.6 1.5 0.6 0.82

September 121.6 0.3 0.0 0.82

October 120.8 -0.7 -0.7 0.83

November 121.5 0.7 0.6 0.82

December 122.3 2.0 0.7 0.82

2020 123.1 1.7 0.81

January 123.1 2.2 0.7 0.81

February 123.3 2.4 0.2 0.81

March 122.9 2.2 -0.3 0.81

April 123.4 2.2 0.4 0.81



May 123.2 1.9 -0.2 0.81

June 123.4 1.9 0.2 0.81

July 122.4 1.2 -0.8 0.82

August 121.9 0.2 -0.4 0.82

September 122.6 0.8 0.6 0.82

October 123.2 2.0 0.5 0.81

November 123.5 1.6 0.2 0.81

December 123.9 1.3 0.3 0.81

2021 128.8 4.6 0.78

January 125.4 1.9 1.2 0.80

February 126.6 2.7 1.0 0.79

March 127.3 3.6 0.6 0.79

April 128.0 3.7 0.5 0.78

May 128.2 4.1 0.2 0.78

June 128.4 4.1 0.2 0.78

July 128.4 4.9 0.0 0.78

August 130.1 6.7 1.3 0.77

September 130.0 6.0 -0.1 0.77

October 130.5 5.9 0.4 0.77

November 131.2 6.2 0.5 0.76

December 131.4 6.1 0.2 0.76


